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Association of Independent California Colleges and Universities 
Chapman University/UC Irvine (MSP)

Vonna Hammerschmitt

Director

Chapman University

One University Drive

Hashinger Hall, Room 52

Orange, CA 92866

Phone: (714) 532-7790

E-mail: vhammers@chapman.edu

University of the Pacific (MSP)

Maria Garcia-Sheets

Director

School of Engineering

3601 Pacific Ave. 

Stockton, CA 95211

Phone: (209) 946-3057

Fax: (209) 946-7456

E-mail: msheets@pacific.edu

University of Southern California (MSP)

Larry Lim 

Director

Viterbi School of Engineering

3710 McClintock Ave., RTH 210

Los Angeles, CA 90089-2901

Phone: (213) 740-1999

Fax: (213) 740-6226 

E-mail: llim@usc.edu

University of the Pacific (MEP)

Veronica Brown

School of Engineering

3601 Pacific Ave. 

Stockton, CA 95211

Phone: (209) 946-7499

Fax: (209) 946-2682

E-mail: vbrown@pacific.edu
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California Community Colleges

Allan Hancock College 

Christine Reed 

800 South College Drive

Santa Maria, CA 93454-6399

Phone: (805) 922-6966 Ext. 3348

Fax: (805) 922-9137

E-mail:creed@hancockcollege.edu

American River College (MCCP)

Will Davis

4700 College Oak Drive

Sacramento, CA 95841

Phone: (916) 484-8510

Fax: (916) 484-8025

E-mail: daviswe@arc.losrios.edu

Bakersfield College (MCCP)

Consuelo Gonzalez

1801 Panorama Dr.

Bakersfield, CA 93305

Phone: (661) 395-4769

Fax: (661) 395-4328

E-mail: cogonzal@bakersfieldcollege.edu

Butte College (MCCP)

Nena Anguiano 

3536 Butte Campus Drive

Oroville, CA 95965-8303

Phone: (530) 879-4302

Fax: (530) 879-4309 

E-mail: anguianone@butte.edu

Cabrillo College (MCCP)

Susan Tappero

Mathematics, Engineering, 

Science Department, Room 714 C

6500 Soquel Drive

Aptos, CA 95003-3119

Phone: (831) 479-6503

Fax: (831) 477-5682

E-mail: sue.tappero@cabrillo.edu

Cañada College (MCCP)

Cathy Lipe 

4200 Farm Hill Boulevard

Redwood City, CA 94061

Phone: (650) 306-3156

Fax: (650) 306-3149

E-mail: lipec@smccd.edu

Chabot College (MCCP)

Donna Gibson

25555 Hesperian Boulevard, Room 2057

Hayward, CA 94545

Phone: (510) 723-6895

E-mail: dgibson@chabotcollege.edu

City College of San Francisco (MCCP)

Frederick Moore

50 Phelan Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94112

Phone: (415) 452-5817

E-mail: fmoore@ccsf.edu

College of the Canyons (MCCP)

Eric Lara

26455 North Rockwell Canyon Road

Santa Clarita, CA 91355

Phone: (661) 362-3448

Fax: (661) 255-5373

E-mail: eric.lara@canyons.edu

College of the Desert (MCCP)

J. Carl Farmer

45500 Monterey Avenue

Palm Desert, CA 92260

Phone: (760) 776-7455

Fax: (760) 773-2569

E-mail: cfarmer@collegeofthedesert.edu

College of the Sequoias (MCCP)

Duane Goodwin

915 S. Mooney Blvd.

Visalia, CA 93277

Phone: (559) 737-6136

E-mail: duaneg@cos.edu

College of the Siskiyous (MCCP)

Valerie Roberts

800 College Avenue

Weed, CA 96094

Phone: (530) 938-5276

Fax: (530) 938-5537

E-mail: robertsv@siskiyous.edu

East Los Angeles College (MCCP)

Armando Rivera-Figueroa 

1301 Avenida Cesar Chavez 

El Camino College (MCCP)

Arturo Hernandez

16007 Crenshaw Boulevard

Torrance, CA 90506

Phone: (310) 660-3887

Fax: (310) 660-6023

E-mail: ahernandez@elcamino.edu

Gavilan College (MCCP)

Eduardo Cervantes

5055 Santa Teresa Boulevard

Gilroy, CA 95020

Phone: (408) 848-4887

Fax: (408) 846-4969

E-mail: ecervantes@gavilan.edu

Hartnell College (MCCP)

Bronwyn Moreno

156 Homestead Avenue

Salinas, CA 93901

Phone: (831) 770-6131 

Fax: (831) 759-6092 

E-mail: bmoreno@hartnell.edu

Phone: (323) 265-3722

Fax: (323) 265-4834 

E-mail: riveraam@elac.edu
Monterey Park, CA 91754-6099
Contra Costa College (MCCP)

Seti Sidharta

2600 Mission Bell Drive

San Pablo, CA 94806 

E-mail: ssidharta@contracosta.edu
Phone: (510) 235-7800 ext. 4527

Cosumnes River College

Michael Carney 

8401 Center Parkway

Sacramento, CA 95823 

Phone: (916) 691-7657

Fax: (916) 691-7815

E-mail: carneym@crc.losrios.edu

Los Medanos College (MCCP)

Carol Hernandez

2700 East Leland Road

Pittsburg, CA 94565

Phone: (925) 439-2181 ext. 3437

E-mail: cahernandez@losmedanos.edu

Mendocino College (MCCP)

Michael Padilla

Interim Director

1000 Hensley Creek Road

Ukiah, CA 95482

Phone: (707) 468-3096

Fax: (707) 468-3120

E-mail: mpadilla@mendocino.edu

Mission College (MCCP)

Theresa Lawhead

Interim Director

3000 Mission College Boulevard

Santa Clara, CA 95054

Phone: (408) 855-5482

Fax: (408) 855-5472

E-mail: theresa.lawhead@wvm.edu

Napa Valley College (MCCP)

Jose Hernandez

2277 Napa-Vallejo Highway

Napa, CA 94558

Phone: (707) 253-3179

Fax: (707) 259-6035

E-mail: jhernandez@napavalley.edu

Pasadena City College (MCCP)

Melva Alvarez 

Director 

1570 East Colorado Boulevard

Pasadena, CA 91106

Phone: (626) 585-7532

Fax: (626) 585-7912

E-mail: mgalvarez@pasadena.edu

Rio Hondo College (MCCP)

Gisela Spieler-Persad

3600 Workman Mill Road

Whittier, CA 90601

Phone: (562) 463-3222

Fax: (562) 908-3432 

E-mail: gspieler@riohondo.edu

Sacramento City College (MCCP)

Mai-Gemu Johnson

3835 Freeport Blvd. 

Sacramento, CA 95822 

Phone: (916) 558-2490

Fax: (916) 558-2655

E-mail: johnsom@scc.losrios.edu

San Diego City College (MCCP)

Rafael Alvarez 

1313 Park Boulevard 

San Diego, CA 92101

Phone: (619) 388-3393

Fax: (619) 388-3915

E-mail: ralvarez@sdccd.edu

San Joaquin Delta College (MCCP)

Cassandra Hernandez-Vives

5151 Pacific Avenue

Stockton, CA 95207

Phone: (209) 954-5706

Fax: (209) 954-5600

E-mail: chernandez-vives@deltacollege.edu

Santa Ana College (MCCP)

Catherine Shaffer

1530 W. 17th St.

Santa Ana, CA 92706

Phone: (714) 564-6373

Fax: (714) 973-9032

E-mail: shaffer_catherine@sac.edu

Santa Barbara City College (MCCP)

Virginia Estrella

721 Cliff Drive

Santa Barbara, CA

Phone: (805) 730-4792

Fax: (805) 963-7222

E-mail: estrella@sbcc.edu

Santa Rosa Junior College (MCCP)

Darci Rosales

1501 Mendocino Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Phone: (707) 524-1859

Fax: (707) 521-7876

E-mail: drosales@santarosa.edu

Skyline College (MCCP)

Stephen Fredricks

3300 College Dr.

San Bruno CA 94066

Phone: (650) 738-4244

Fax: (650) 738-4299

E-mail: fredrickss@smccd.edu

Solano Community College (MCCP)

Jose M. Ballesteros

4000 Suisun Valley Road

Fairfield, CA 94534

Phone: (707) 863-7863

Fax: (707) 863-7867 

E-mail: jose.ballesteros@solano.edu

Southwestern College (MCCP)

Raga Bakhiet 

900 Otay Lakes Road

Chula Vista, CA 91910

Phone: (619) 482-6381

Fax: (619) 482-6503

E-mail: rbakhiet@swccd.edu

Ventura College (MCCP)

Daniel Aguilar

4667 Telegraph Road

Ventura, CA 93003

Phone: (805) 289-6124

Fax: (805) 654-6374

E-mail: daguilar@vcccd.edu

Woodland Community College (MCCP)

Veronica Torres

2300 E. Gibson Road

Woodland, CA 95776

Phone: (5630) 661-5730

Fax: (530) 661-5737

E-mail: vtorres@yccd.edu
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California Department of Education/ Community-based collaborations

Imperial Valley (MSP)

Jeanette Ramos-Espino 

Kennedy Middle School

900 N. 6th Street

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (760) 335-5159

Fax: (760) 353-0325

E-mail: jramos@ecesd.org

Resources for Indian Student Education (RISE) 

(MSP)

April Lea Go Forth 

P.O. Box 1878

300 West 1st Street

Alturas, CA 96101

Phone: (530) 233-2226

Fax: (530) 233-4776 

E-mail: rise@citlink.net
Santa Rosa Field Station (MSP)

Darci Rosales

Santa Rosa Junior College

1501 Mendocino Avenue 

Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Phone: (707) 524-1859

Fax: (707) 521-7876

E-mail: drosales@santarosa.edu
Ukiah Field Station (MSP)

Kathryn McInnis 

MESA Coordinator

c/o Ukiah High School

1000 Low Gap Road

Ukiah, CA 95482

Phone: (707) 463-5253 x 1017

Fax: (707) 463-4859 

E-mail:kmcinnis@uusd.net
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California State University
California State University, Chico (MSP)

Diana Parra-Villaseñor

Student Services Center 470

400 West First Street

Chico, CA 95929-0695

Phone: (530) 898-4270

Fax: (530) 898-5528

E-mail: dparra-villasenor@csuchico.edu
California State University, Chico (MEP)

Paul Villegas

MEP Study Center

O'Connell Technology Center, Room 114

Chico, CA 95929-0100

Phone: (530) 898-4017

Fax: (530) 898-6093

E-mail: PVillegas@csuchico.edu

California State University, East Bay (MSP)

Ramona Neveu

Director

College of Science

25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard

Hayward, CA 94542

Phone: (510)885-4763 

Fax: (510)885-4342

E-mail: ramona.neveu@csueastbay.edu

California State University, Fresno (MSP)

Beatrice Prieto

Coordinator

2220 E. San Ramon

College of Engineering, MS EE94

Fresno, CA 93740-0094

Phone: (559) 278-2976

Fax: (559) 278-4517 

E-mail:bprieto@csufresno.edu

California State University, Fresno (MEP)

Nell Papavasiliou 

2220 E. San Ramon

Lyles College of Engineering, M/S EE94

Fresno, CA 93740-8030

Phone: (559) 278-3965

Fax: (559) 278-6581

E-mail: npapavasiliou@csufresno.edu

California State University, Long Beach (MSP)

Saba Yohannes-Reda

College of Engineering

1250 Bellflower Blvd.

Long Beach, CA 90840-8306

Phone: (562) 985-1463

Fax: (562) 985-2394

E-mail: saba.reda@csulb.edu
California State University, Long Beach (MEP)

Saba Yohannes-Reda

Interim Director

College of Engineering

1250 Bellflower Boulevard

Long Beach, CA 90840

Phone: (562) 985-1463

Fax: (562) 985-2394

E-mail: saba.reda@csulb.edu

California State University, Los Angeles (MSP)

Thelma Federico 

School of Engineering & Technology

5151 State University Drive, E&T A137

Los Angeles, CA 90032

Phone: (323) 343-4565

Fax: (323) 343-6314

E-mail: tfederico@cslanet.calstatela.edu
California State University Los Angeles (MEP)

T Fox 

School of Engineering & Technology

5151 State University Drive, A-136

Los Angeles, CA 90032

Phone: (323) 343-4526

Fax: (323) 343-6314

E-mail:tfox2@cslanet.calstatela.edu

California State University, Sacramento (MEP)

Jaime White

School of Engineering & Computer Science

Sacramento, CA 95819-6023

Phone: (916) 278-5468

Fax: (916) 278-7086

E-mail: whitej@ecs.csus.edu
UC Davis/CSU Sacramento (MSP)

Rosalyn D. Clark

UC Davis

Undergraduate Admissions

3128 Dutton Hall

Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-2195

E-mail: rdearl@ucdavis.edu
San Diego State University (MSP)

Marvin Maldonado

College of Engineering

5250 Campanile Drive, Mailcode 1930

San Diego, CA 92182

Phone: (619) 594-0299

Fax: (619) 594-0253 

E-mail: mmaldonado@projects.sdsu.edu
San Diego State University (MEP)

Natasha Celise

Interim Director

College of Engineering

5500 Campanile Drive, MC 1303

San Diego, CA 92182-1326

Phone: (619) 594-5679

Fax: (619) 594-2108

E-mail: ncelise@mail.sdsu.edu

San Francisco State University (MEP)

Nilgun Ozer

School of Engineering

1600 Holloway Avenue, Thornton 317

San Francisco, CA 94132

Phone: (415) 338-2944

Fax: (415) 338-0525

E-mail: mnozer@sfsu.edu
San Jose State University (MEP)

Blanca Sanchez-Cruz

College of Engineering

One Washington Square

San Jose, CA 95192-0101

Phone: (408) 924-3895

Fax: (408) 924-7163

E-mail: blanca.sanchez@sjsu.edu

San Jose State University (MSP)

Christina Ramos 

College of Science, DH241

One Washington Square

San Jose, CA 95192-0099

Phone: (408) 924-3837

Fax: (408) 924-4026 

E-mail: christina.ramos@sjsu.edu

Sonoma State University (MEP)

Dr. Carolyn Peruta

School of Science & Technology

Sonoma State University

1801 E. Cotati Avenue

Rohnert Park, CA 94928

Phone: (707)664-2190

Fax: (707) 664-3535

E-mail: carolyn@universe.sonoma.edu
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University of California
UC Davis/CSU Sacramento (MSP)

Rosalyn D. Clark

UC Davis

Undergraduate Admissions

3128 Dutton Hall

Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-2195

E-mail: rdearl@ucdavis.edu
University of California, Los Angeles (MSP)

Enrique Ainsworth 

School of Engineering and Applied Science

6291 Boelter Hall

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1600

Phone: (310) 206-6493

Fax: (310) 825-3908 

E-mail: rique@ea.ucla.edu

University of California, Riverside (MSP)

Carlos Gonzalez 

118 Engineering Building II 

Riverside, CA 92521

Phone: (951) 827-2746

Fax: (951) 827-2485

E-mail: carlosg@engr.ucr.edu
University of California, Riverside (MEP)

Jun Wang

Bourns College of Engineering, A143

Riverside, CA 92521

Phone: (951) 827-2708

Fax: (951) 827-3188

E-mail: junwang@engr.ucr.edu

University of California, Santa Barbara (MSP)

Phyllis Brady

Office of Education Partnerships

1501 South Hall 

Santa Barbara, CA 93106-3011

Phone: (805) 893-8333

Fax: (805) 893-3871

E-mail: phyllis.brady@mesa.ucsb.edu
University of California, Santa Barbara (MEP)

Phyllis Brady

Office of Education Partnerships

1501 South Hall 

Santa Barbara, CA 93106-3011

Phone: (805) 893-8333

Fax: (805) 893-3871

E-mail: phyllis.brady@mesa.ucsb.edu

University of California, Santa Cruz (MSP)

Alexandria Leckliter 

Educational Partnership Center 

1156 High Street 

Santa Cruz, CA 95064

Phone: (831) 459-1760

Fax: (831) 459-3570

E-mail: alexand@ucsc.edu
University of California, Santa Cruz (MEP)

Lydia Zendejas

Jack Baskin School of Engineering, MS SOE2

1156 High Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95064-0177

Phone: (831) 459-2868

Fax: (831) 459-5333

E-mail: lydia@soe.ucsc.edu


